

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

August 16, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

<u>SUPERIOR COURT</u> File Reference No. 22-00724

RE: Revive, approve, ratify and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 8 to the Agreement for Services for Legal Representation of Eligible Indigents with Criminal Defense Associates and lead attorney Douglas R. Hayes, and the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Barbara for the provision of conflict defense (alternate Public Defender) services in the South County

Superior Courts for the period of July 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

A motion was made by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be revived, approved, ratified and authorized; Chair to execute.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino